

**2E2SHB 1661 - S AMD 308**

By Senator Padden

NOT ADOPTED 07/01/2017

1 On page 19, beginning on line 22, after "department of" strike  
2 all material through "(18)" on line 23 and insert "early learning,  
3 ((and)) (18) the department of children, youth, and families, and  
4 (19)"

5 On page 20, beginning on line 2, after "the" strike all material  
6 through "(18)" on line 3 and insert "director of early learning,  
7 ((and)) (18) the secretary of children, youth, and families, and  
8 (19)"

9 Beginning on page 29, line 25, strike all material through page  
10 68, line 10

11 Renumber the remaining parts and sections consecutively and  
12 correct any internal references accordingly.

13 Beginning on page 225, line 3, strike all of section 802

14 Renumber the remaining sections consecutively and correct any  
15 internal references accordingly.

16 On page 259, line 25, after "9;" insert "and"

17 On page 259, beginning on line 27, after "322" strike all  
18 material through "105" on line 29

19 Beginning on page 259, line 33, after "(2)" strike all material  
20 through "(5)" on page 260, line 1

21 On page 260, at the beginning of line 3, strike "(6)" and insert  
22 "(3)"

23 Beginning on page 260, line 4, strike all of section 821

24 Renumber the remaining sections consecutively and correct any  
25 internal references accordingly.

1 On page 263, line 1, after "114," strike "and 801 through 803"  
2 and insert "801, and 802"

3 On page 263, beginning on line 17, after "115," strike all  
4 material through "227," on line 18

5 On page 263, beginning on line 18, after "513," strike all  
6 material through "803" on line 19 and insert "801, 802,"

**2E2SHB 1661** - S AMD 308  
By Senator Padden

**NOT ADOPTED 07/01/2017**

7 On page 1, beginning on line 3 of the title, after "44.04.220,"  
8 strike all material through "43.88.096," on line 7

9 On page 2, beginning on line 8 of the title, after "42.17A.705,"  
10 strike all material through "43.43.832," on line 9

11 On page 2, beginning on line 12 of the title, after "sections;"  
12 strike all material through "43.215.909;" on line 33

13 On page 2, line 34 of the title, after "13.40.800," strike all  
14 material through "43.215.907,"

15 On page 2, line 35 of the title, after "43.20A.780," strike all  
16 material through "43.215.040" and insert "and 43.20A.850"

EFFECT: Eliminates provisions transferring the Department of  
Early Learning into the Department of Children, Youth, and Families.

--- END ---